FRANK J. KELLEY WALKWAY Act 486 of 2012

AN ACT to provide for the designation of the Frank J. Kelley Walkway; and to prescribe the powers of certain state agencies and officials.

History: 2012, Act 486, Eff. Mar. 28, 2013.

The People of the State of Michigan enact:

19.111 Frank J. Kelley Walkway; designation.

Sec. 1. In recognition of the outstanding service provided to this state by former State Attorney General Frank J. Kelley during the course of his service from December 28, 1961 to December 31, 1998, the pedestrian walkway running east to west connecting the Michigan State Capitol Building with the Michigan Hall of Justice, in Lansing, Michigan, is designated as the Frank J. Kelley Walkway.

History: 2012, Act 486, Eff. Mar. 28, 2013.

19.112 Signage; recognition.

Sec. 2. The department of technology, management, and budget shall provide appropriate signage and recognition to reflect the designation under section 1.

CALLING And may and may archive and may are archive and may are archive and may are archive and archive archiv